
Attachment A 

AMENDMENT NO.1  
TO THE AGREEMENT FOR  

ARCHITECT-ENGINEER SERVICES  
FOR  

PROJECT MANAGEMENT SERVICES  
PROJECT NO. 281-281-4200-P101 

This Amendment No.1 to the AGREEMENT (the "Amendment"), is made and entered into 
the ______ day of ________, 2014, between the County of Orange, a political subdivision 
of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as "COUNTY", and Jeff Oviedo & 
Associates, Inc. hereinafter referred to as the "Project Manager", together collectively 
referred to as the "Parties".  

WHEREAS, On April 23, 2013, the COUNTY and Project Manager entered into an 
Architect-Engineer Agreement for the John Wayne Airport (JWA) Project Management 
Services in the not·to·exceed amount of $1,050,000 herein referred to as ("Agreement"); 
and  

WHEREAS, Increases in the Airport’s need for project management services have 
necessitated a revision to the Agreement, to perform Project Management Services through 
the term of the Agreement; and  

WHEREAS, Project Manager wishes to continue to provide Project Management Services 
under the terms of the Agreement as amended below. 

NOW THEREFORE, the terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect, 
and shall be amended as follows:  

I. County shall pay to the Project Manager for performance of the Agreement the 
additional not-to-exceed fee of $ 656,640, to be invoiced for services rendered 
on an hourly, Time & Material basis, effective upon County’s approval of 
Amendment No. 1 and through April 22, 2016. This additional fee will result in 
a new not-to-exceed Agreement amount of $ 1,706,640. 

The foregoing is in accordance with our Agreement and subject to the following:  

1.  The aforementioned change and work affected thereby, is subject to all Agreement 
stipulations and covenants; and  

2.  All claims against the County which are incidental to or as a consequence of the 
aforementioned changes are fully satisfied and the A-E firm hereby releases the County 
from all said claims.   

1 
 

Page 1 of 2



Page 2 of 2




